Sample: 809 Puerto Rico voters island-wide
Interviewing dates: October 13-15, 2020

PUERTO RICO VOTERS
TOPLINE RESULTS

1. When Puerto Rico holds elections, would you say that you:
Always vote 82%
Almost always vote 9
Only vote sometimes 9

Rarely or never vote -
(Not sure / Refused) -

2. What is your zip code? [RECORD. RECODE TO REGION]

San Juan 11%
Bayamon 12
Arecibo 13
Mayaguez 14
Ponce 13
Guayama 12
Humacao 13
Carolina 12
3. This November, there will be a general election for governor, resident commissioner, and

other offices. How likely are you to vote in that election on a scale from 0, meaning you will
not vote, to 10, meaning you are certain you will vote?

Mid  Early
Oct 20 Oct 20 Sep 20
0 — will not vote 7% 8% 7%
1 * 1 *
2 * * 1
3 - 1 *
4 1 * 1
5 5 5 5
6 1 2 1
7 1 2 1
8 5 4 4
9 3 3 3
10 — certain to vote 75 72 75
(Not sure / Refused) 3 2 2

Please note: Due to rounding, percentages may not add to 100% and “total”
columns may be one point more or less than the sum of their parts.
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If the election for governor were today, would you vote for: [IF NOT SURE: Which one

would you lean towards?] [ROTATE 1-6]

Mid  Early

Oct 20 Oct 20 Sep 20
PNP Pedro Pierluisi 31% 31% 29%
PPD Charlie Delgado Altieri 26 24 27
MVC Alexandra Lagaro 7 9 8
PIP Juan Dalmau 8 3 6
PD Cesar Vazquez 3 3 3
Unaffiliated Eliezer Molina 1 2 2
Someone else 1 2 4
Or, would you not vote 3 3 3
(Not sure / Refused) 19 18 17

If the election for resident commissioner were today, would you vote for: [ROTATE 1-4]

Mid  Early

Oct 20 Oct 20 Sep 20
PNP Jenniffer Gonzalez 44% 47% 51%
PPD Anibal Acevedo Vila 26 22 18
MVC Zayira Jordan Conde 5 7 7
PD Ada Norah Enriquez 2 2 3
Someone else 1 2 3
Or, would you not vote 6 6 5
(Not sure / Refused) 16 14 13

If the election for Puerto Rico’s Legislature were today, would you vote for [ROTATE] the

PNP candidate in your district or the PPD candidate in your district?

Mid  Early

Oct 20 Oct 20 Sep 20
PNP 39% 37% 36%
PPD 30 29 31
(Victoria Ciudadana) 3 3 2
(PIP) 1 2 1
(Proyecto Dignidad) 1 1 1
(Someone else) 2 4 3
(Wouldn’t vote) 7 6 7
(Not sure / Refused) 17 18 18

@00

This work is licensed under a
Creative Commons Attribution-ShareAlike 4.0 International License

Page 2 of 5



[SAN JUAN ONLY N=258]

7.

If the election for mayor of San Juan were today, would you vote for: [RANDOMIZE]

PNP Miguel Romero 37%
PPD Rossana Lopez Ledn 26
Proyecto Dignidad Nelson Rosario 1
PIP Adrian Gonzalez Costa

Victoria Ciudadana Manuel Natal 10
(Someone else) 2
(Not sure / Refused) 23

Which of the following issues is the single most important to you when it comes to deciding
who to vote for in the election for governor? [IF ALL / MIX: If you had to pick just one
issue?] [RANDOMIZE]

Mid Early
Oct 20 Oct20  Sep 20

Controlling political corruption 21% 21% 20%
Improving education 16 12 24
Creating jobs and improving the economy 14 15 17
Controlling coronavirus 6 6 10
Fighting crime and drug abuse 5 4 4
Resolving the question of Puerto Rico’s 4

political status 5 4
Improving power and water infrastructure 3 4 3
Protecting Puerto Rico from future natural 1

disasters * 1
(Other) 2
(All / None / Mix) 27 26 10
(Not sure / Refused) 1 2 1

COVID-19

On a different subject...

9.

Do you approve or disapprove of the job Wanda Vazquez is doing as Governor? [IF
APPROVE / DISAPPROVE: Is that strongly (approve/disapprove), ot only somewhat?]

——————— Approve Disapprove-------  (Not

Some- Some- sure /

TOTAL Strongly what TOTAL what Strongly Ref.)
Mid October 2020 52% 27 26 36 9 27 12
Early October 2020 49% 22 28 42 11 31 9
September 2020 49% 23 26 41 14 26 10
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Thinking now about the coronavirus pandemic...

10.

Given the coronavirus, how confident are you that you will be able to cast a ballot safely in
the November election?

Mid Eatly

Oct 20 Oct 20 Sep 20
TOTAL CONFIDENT 71% 69% 70%
TOTAL NOT CONFIDENT 22 26 25
Very 51% 43% 48%
Somewhat 20 26 22
Not very 15 18 14
Not at all 7 8 11
(Not sure / Refused) 7 4 5

DEMOGRAPHICS

Finally, I’d like to ask you a few questions for classification purposes only.

11.

12.

13.

In which of the following categories is your age?

18-21 4%
22-26 8
27-32 7
33-40 10
41-52 22
53-63 22
64+ 27
(Refused) *

What is the highest level of formal education you have completed?

Less than high school 26%
High school 26
Some college or vocational training beyond

high school 22
College graduate 23
(Not sure / Refused) 3

When it comes to political patties, do you consider yourself a: [IF SOMETHING ELSE /
NOT SURE: Is there a political party that you tend to agree with most of the time?] [IF
REFUSED: Please be assured that your responses to this survey will be kept confidential.
You don’t have to answer this question, but it will be helpful for analytical purposes only.]

Something (Not sure /

PNP PPD PIP else Refused)
Mid October 2020 37% 25 3 8 27
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14.

PNP PPD pIp
Early October 2020 35% 25 4
September 2020 35% 23 3

Sex [OBSERVATION ONLY, DO NOT ASK]

Male 48%
Female 52
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else
15
17

Refused)
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22
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